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fwm 990-PF o S e et O "
2011
, 20

Department of the Treasury . Treated as a Private Foundation . .
Internal Revenue Service Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

For calendar year 2011 or tax year beginning , 2011, and ending
Name of foundation GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL A Employeridentification number
FOUNDATION 10179-00 34-6890256

Number and street {or P.O box number if mail 1s not deliveredto street address) Room/suite B Telephone number (see instructions)

106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1600 (330) 384-7301

City or town, state, and ZIP code

MAY 9 & 2012

C If exemption application 1s » D

pending, check here  « « » o = o o
AKRON, OH 44308
G Check all that apply: | | Initial return |__| Initial return of a former public charity | p y roreign organzations, check here  » ™ [:I
| Final return || Amended return 2 Foreign organizations meeting the
| Address change Name change podidriitobosdleb i N (]
H Check type of organization: I_X_] Section 501(c){3) exempt private foundation E  If private foundation status was terminated
Section_4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation under section 507(b){1)(A}, check here . P>
I Fair market value of all assets at end [J Accounting method:lj Cash ‘_’ Accrual E Ifthe foundation 1s in a 60-month termination
of year {from Part ll, col. (c}, line |:] Other (specify) ______ under section 507(b)(1(8), check here . P> |:|
16) > $ 1,696,019, {Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.)

Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The {d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (¢}, and (d} (a) Revenue and (b) Net investment (c) Adjusted net for chantable

may not necessarily equal the amounts in expgnsis per income income purposes
column (a) (see instructions) ) 00ks {cash basis only)

Contributions, gifts, grants, etc, received {attach schedule) .
if the foundation is not required to
Check B> attachSch B . ... .... .

Interest on savings and temporary cash investments

Dividends and interest from securities ., , . . 32,792 32,787. STMT 1

5a Grossrents . . . .. 0 a i h .. e e
b Net rental income or {loss)

6a Net gain or {loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 182 P 242. ——— e

b Grosssales price for all
assets on line 6a 11256,537.

Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) . 182,242.

W N =

Revenue

7
8
9 Income modifications « ¢ ¢ « » s ¢ ¢ 2o 0
0

a Gross sales less returns
and allowances * « * *

b Less Costof goodssold .
¢ Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule) _ | |
11 Other income (attach schedule)
12 Total. Add nes 1through 11 . = « . + . . . 215,034, 215,029.
13  Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc. , 29 . 497 141 748 . 14 , 748 .
14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .

‘
!
Net shortterm capital gain . . . . . . . . . I(ﬂ
l
|
i

15 Pension plans, employee benefits , . , . . .
16a Legal fees (attach schedule) , , , ., . ... .

b Accounting fees (attach schedule)STMT 3 2,570 NONH NONE 514,

¢ Other professional fees {attach schedule). . .
17 Interest. . . . v v v ¢ v o « o e e e e
18  Taxes (attach schedule) (see instructions) S LML . 4 . 771, 571. 200.
19 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion .
20 Occupancy . . . « . .« « » C e e e e .
21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , , . . . .
22 Printing and publications . . ., . ... ...
23 Other expenses (attach schedule) . . ... .
24 Total operating and administrative expenses.

Add lines 13 through23 ., . ... ..... 32,838 15,319. NONH 15,462.
25 Contributions, gifts, grantspad . . . .. .. 58,511 58, 511.
126 Total expenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 91,349 15,319. NONE 73,973.
27 Subtract hne 26 from line 12

aE of r over and disb . . 123,685

b Net investment income (If negative, enter -0-) 199,710.

¢_Adjusted net income {if negative, enter -0-). .
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. JSA Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF {2011) 34-6890256 Page 2
Balance Sheets ggsa(;r:t?oiczglﬁl;enssa::ulag‘ boe'.‘fnotrs :r‘\;tl:f-year Beginning of year End of year
amounts only (See instructions ) (a) Book Value {b) Book Value {c) Fair Market Value
1 Cash - non4nterest-bearing , . . . .. e et e s e e e e
2 Savings and temporary cash investments . , . . ... ... . 671 531.
3 Accounts recewvable ® __ B
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledges receivable »__ ‘
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » _ _ ____________
5 Grantsreceivable . ., . . ... ..., 00000l
6 Recewvables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons {attach schedule) {see instructions) , ., . .
7  Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) » __
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » ___
«»| 8 Inventones for sale or use e e e e e e e
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges , , . . ... .. « . .
2 10 a Investments- U S and state government obligations (attach schedule), . 249 ! 675.
b Investments - corporate stock {attach schedule} . . , ., ... . 1,170,401.
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), ., . ... ..
11 Investments - land, buildings, »
and equipment basis P o ___.
Less accumulated depreciation P
{attach schedule) @ == % cmm e
12 Investments - mortgageloans . . . . . . . . ... [
13 Investments - other {attach schedule) , e 1,611,292, 1,696,019.
14 Land, bulldings,and >
equipment basis O __ ___ _ _ _ .
Less accumulated depreciation »
{attach schedule} @~ % o ____
16 Other assets (describe »______________________ )
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Also, see page t,item|) . . . ... ....... 1,487,607. 1,611,292, 1,696,019.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses | | _ ., . .. . ...
18 Grantspayable _ | L, .. ... . e
9119 Deferredrevenue ., ., . .. ... .......... .
é 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
i 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) , _ _ . .
=![22 Other labilives (descrbe » ___ )
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . . . . ... ..
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here bl_]
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. ‘
§ 24 Unrestricted + « v & v 4 4 i v hm s ke m e e e e .. !
§125 Temporarilyrestricted , . . ... ...
§ 26 Permanently restricted . . . . .. . e s m e s s e e ssan
2 Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
= check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
6|27 Capital stock, trust principal, orcurrent funds , . , , , . . .. 1,487,607. 1,611,292,
% 28  Paidin or caprtal surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund  , , . . ., .
%129  Retaned earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds , .
.<.. 30 Total net assets or fund balances {see instructions) , , . . . . 1,487,607. 1,611,292,
5 31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see
INSLrUCtions) « « « v v v v s 4. .. 1,487,607. 1,611,292.
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part I, column (a), line 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prior years return) _ . . . . . . . . . e e e e 1 1,487,607,
2 Enter amount from Part | line 27a ... ... ... ... ... .. ] 2 123,685.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemizep__ 3
4 Addlines1,2,and3 _ ... ... T 4 1,611,292,
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (|tem|ze) > o, 5
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year {line 4 minus line 5) - Part ll, column (b), line 30 . . . .. 6 1,611,292,
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA

1E1420 1000
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34-6890256

Form 990-PF {2011) _ Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e | L {c) Date (d) D Id
.g , real estate, acquired acquired ate so
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co) Prurchass | (mo., day, yr) | (mo.day. yr)

1a PUBLICLY TRADED SECURITIES

b
c
d
[:]
. {f) Depreciation allowed {g) Cost or other basis {h) Gan or {loss)
{e) Gross sales price {or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a 1,253,201. 1,074,295, 178,906.
b
[
d
-]

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h} and owned

by the foundation on 12/31/69

() FMV asof 12/31/69

{i) Adjusted basis
as of 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col (1)
overcol (j), if any

{1} Gains {Col (h) gain minus
col (k), but not less than -0-) or
Losses (from col. {h))

178,906.

o o0 |

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) {

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7
If {loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 }

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5} and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see instructions). If {loss), enter -0- in}

Part |, line 8

2 182,242,

3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If “Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

DYes@ No

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.

(a) (d)
{b) (c)
Calendar e;sre(oee!;:‘oizreg;mnmg n) Adjusted qualifying distnibutions Net value of noncharitable-use assets {col ?g?é:g:;é%nbrf::'& )
2010 62,913. 1,684,111, 0.037357
2009 66,867. 1,543,330. 0.043326
2008 111,983. 1,837,807. 0.060933
2007 111,125. 2,171,243. 0.051180
2006 105,039. 2,047,783, 0.051294
2 Totalofline 1,column(d) | |, .. ... . ... ittt it e 2 0.244090
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence iflessthan Syears . . . ... ... .. 3 0.048818
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2011 from Part X, line6 = . . .. 4 1,785,650.
5 Multiplylinedbyline3 L e 5 87,172.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) _ _ _ . . . . . ... ... ...... 6 1,997.
7 AddlinesSand 6, L e 7 89,169.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, lined _ _ . . . . .. ... . ... . ... .. 8 73,973.

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part VI instructions.

JSA
1€1430 1000

GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30

10179-00

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011) 34-6890256

Page 4

Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(Ie), or 4948 - see instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here P> El and enter "N/A" on line 1
Date of rulingor determinationletter _ _ _ _ _ __ __ __ ____ _ (attach copy of letter if necessary - see instructions) - R . :
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940{e) requirements in Part V, check 1 3,994.
here ® [_] and enter 1% ofPartt,ime 270 L L. e
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of . _ '
Part |, line 12, col. (b).
2 Taxunder section 511 (domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) . 2
3 Addlnestand2, .. ... e T e e.e.. |3 3,994.
4 Subtitle A iIncome) tax (domestlc section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) , 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter 0- _ , ., , . e e e e e e 5 3,994.
6 Credits/Payments. ;
a 2011 estimated tax payments and 2010 overpayment credited to 2011, , , . | 6a 245.
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld atsource , . . . . . .. .. ... 6b NONE|
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868), , . ., . . . 6¢c NONE
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld |, . . .. .. .. .. ..+ . .. 6d .
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6athrough 6d « « « « « + « 4 4 v 4 v o v v s m e e e e e 7 245.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here l:l iIf Form 2220 is attached . . .. .. . 8 1.
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amountowed , . . . . . ... ... .... »l 9 3,750.
10 Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid _, , . , . .. . .. »| 10
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be. Credited to 2012 estimated tax p Refunded P
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate Yes | No
orintervene inany pohitical CampPaIgn? | . . . . L L. L L h e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 of the
instructions for definiion)? , . . . . . e e e e et e e e 1b X
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published or
distnibuted by the foundation in connection with the activities. .
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? 1c X

Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year
(1) On the foundation P $ {2) On foundationmanagers P> $

e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation durnng the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers. P $ - .
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS?, , , . . . e e e e e e 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incon:poratlon, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of thechanges . . . . . .. ... .. 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 ormoreduringthe year?, . , . v v v v o ¢ ¢ s = ¢ 4 o » 4a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year?, . . . . . e e e e ettt e e e P )
5 Was there a hquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringthe year?, . . . . . v v v v v o o v v u o 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either
® By language in the governing instrument, or
o By state legislation that effectively amends the goverming tnstrument so that no mandatory directions that | .
conflict with the state law remain in the governing Instrument? . . . . . . . . ¢ & v v v o s o ¢ « o o & e e e e e e 6 X
7 Dd the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes,” complete Part Il, col. (c), and Part XV 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which 1t is registered (see instructions} P
- S
b if the answer is “Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No," attach explanation, . . . v v « « « « o v s « « + = . | 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundaton within the meaning of section 4942(j}3) or
4842())(5) for calendar year 2011 or the taxable year beginning in 2011 (see instructions for Part XiV)? If "Yes,” complete
Part XIV . o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors dunng the tax year? If "Yes,” attach a schedule listing thewr names
andaddresses . . . . . i i i i e a i s s asaeea f e e e e e i et ie. s....] 10 X
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA

1€1440 1 000
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Form 990-PF (2011} 34-6850256 Page 5

Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the vyear, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b){13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions) e e e e et e e e et e e .. 11 X

12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor adwvised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified

person had advisory privileges? If “Yes,” attach statement {(see INSTIUCHIONS) . . . . . ¢ v ¢ v v v v 2 s o o o o o o o o o o 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? ., . . . . 13 X
Website address » ______________ NA
14 The books are incare of »__FIRSTMERIT BANK, NA Telephone no » __(330)384-7301
Located at »__106 S MAIN ST, STE 500, AKRON, OH _________________ zp+4 »_44308

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trusts fiing Form 990-PF in heu of Form 1041 -Check here « « « « ¢ « v ¢ ¢ ¢ v ¢ 0 ¢ o v o & bl:[
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received oraccrued duringtheyear, . . . . . . v v ¢ ot ¢ o o o s « » >| 15
16 At any time duning calendar year 2011, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority Yes | No
over a bank, secunties, or other financial account in aforelgn CoUNtIY? |, | . . . . v v v i it o s e s s e e e e ... 16 X
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-221 |If "Yes," enter the name of
the foreign country P>
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly)
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , ., . . . . .. |:| Yes No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept 1t from) a '
disqualified person? . . . . . v i i i i e e e e s e e e e ...Yes No
{3) Furmish goods, services, or facilittes to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? ., . . .. .. - Yes No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disquahfied person? , , . . . ... Yes - No
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for .
the benefit or use of a disqualified person)?. . . . . ¢ v v v v v v o o vt e et o v 0 e ot oo DYes No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No” if the !
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a penod after

termination of government service, if terminating within 90days.), . . . . .. .. .. ... . . Yes No ;
b if any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)4{6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations _ ;
section 53 4941(d)-3 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? . . « - - < . o 0o a0 0. . 1b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here, , , . . .. .. ... .. > D
¢ Did the foundation engage in a pnor year In any of the acts descnbed in 1a, other than excepted acts, that - 4
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 207117 |, . . . . v v v v v v s e o v s e o s 2 o a s o s« | 1€ X

2 Taxes on failure to distnbute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a pnvate
operating foundation defined 1n section 4942(j)}(3) or 4342(j}(5))
a At the end of tax year 2011, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and

6e, Part Xilt) for tax year(s) beginming before 20117, | . . . . . . 4 v v v o v t o o s o o s o o o« DYes No
If "Yes," list the years P>

b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (Iif applying section 4942(a)(2) to

all years listed, answer “No" and attach statement -See INStrUCHIONS.) . . & v 4 ¢ ¢ « ¢ o o o o o ¢ o ¢ o ¢ o s s o s » « » o« 2b X
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
»

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise
atanytimeduringthe Year? , . . . . . i v v v u v v bt b et e e e e e e e Dves No ;
b If "Yes,"” did 1t have excess business holdings in 2011 as a result of {1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year penod (or longer period approved by the
Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of :
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin 2011.} , .

C e s e e s s e et e e s s e e e e e e e 3b

4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? , , . . . . .. 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year {but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
chantable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beqinming in 20117 . . | 4b X

Form 990-PF (2011)

JSA
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Form 990-PF (2011) 34-6890256 Page 6
ElsiJ:] Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to. ‘
{1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e}))? _ , ., . . . EI Yes No
{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on,
directly orindirectly, any voter registration drive? . . . . . . . . . . i i ittt e e e a. Yes No
{3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?, . . . . . e e e e Yes No
{4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a chantable, etc, organization described n
section 509(a)(1), {2), or (3), or section 4940(d){2)? (seeinstructions} . . . . ... .. . . . . Yes No
{5) Provide for any purpose other than rehligious, charitable, scientfic, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranmals?, . . ... .. ... e e e e Yes No
b If any answer I1s "Yes" to 5a{1){5), did any of the transactions fail to qualfy under the exceptions described In
Regulations section 53 4945 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? . . . . . ... ... ... 5b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ., ., . . . v v v o v v ¢ o « & D[_—_—I !
¢ If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibility forthe grant? , , , . . . . . . . 4 ¢t s s e o o . I:]Yes DNo
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d} !
6a Did the foundation, dunng the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
on a personal benefit contract?, ., , . ... ... .... e e e e e Dves No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? . . . . ... ... .. 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? | | ':] Yes No
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? , , . . ........| 7b

Part VIII
and Contractors

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, H_ighly Paid Employees,

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see instructions).

{a) Name and address (b} Title, and average (¢} Compensation {d) Contributions to

(e) Expense account,

hours per week (if not paid, enter employee benefit plans
devoted to position -0-) and deferred compensation other allowances
SEE STATEMENT 5 29,497. -0- -0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees {other than those included on line 1 - see instructions).

"NONE."

If none, enter

{d) Contributionsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred

{b} Title, and average

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week

{c) Compensation

devoted to position compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

NONE NONE

NONE

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000

...... » | NONE

JSA
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34-6890256

Form 990-PF (2011)

Page 7

(ETAi[l Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see instructions). if none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (¢} Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professionalservices . . . . . . ... . ..o 00 oo .. » NONE
Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
List the foundation’s four largest direct chantable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of Expenses
organizations and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc p
INONE e
2
B
L
Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions)
Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

JSA
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Form 990-PF (2011) 34-6890256 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see instructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of secunties _ L e 1a 1,703,620.
b Average of monthly cash balances | |, ., . ... ... ... ... .. . ... . i 1b 109,223.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions) . . ... .. .. .. 1c NONE
d Total (addlines 1a,b,andc) |, . .. ... ... e 1d 1,812,843.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) = . . . . ... .. ... ...... 1e [
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets _ e, 2 NONE
3 Subtract fine 2 fromtine 1d . e 3 1,812,843,
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see
INSHUCONS) . . . . ot et e e e e e e e e 4 27,193.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 1,785,650.
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 | . . . . . . . . . . ...t e e 6 89,283.
Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j}(3) and (j)(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here P D and do not complete this part.)
1  Minimum investment return fromPart X, line 6 . . . . . . . . . . i it i e e e e e 1 89,283.
2a Taxon investment income for 2011 from Part VI, line5 . . .. 2a 3,994.
b Income tax for 2011. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) | 2b
¢ Addlines2aand2b | . ... ... 2¢ 3,994,
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ fromline1 _, ., ... ............ 3 85,289.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions | |, | . . . . . . . . . i i e e e 4 NONE
5 Addlines3andd 5 85,289,
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) _ _ _ . . . . .. L. 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII,
[iN@ T « ¢ ¢ ¢ @ ¢ o & o w & o a o s s s o o « = a = «a s 5 5 s s s o s a = & o = s 4 4 4 s e s .t &% &% 4. 7 85 . 289 .
Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)
1 Amounts paid {including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line 26 _ _ _ _ ., .. ......... 1a 73,973.
b Program-related investments -total from Part IX-B L, 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
BUMBOSES | . . et e e e e 2 NONE
3  Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: o
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) . . . L L L e, 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule} . . . . . . . . .. ... ... .. 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIli, ine 4 ., 4 73,973.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see inStruCtions) , . . . . . . @ i @ v i i s e i s o et e m e e e e in e 5 N/A
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlined = . . . .. ... .. ... ... 6 73,973.

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation

qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

JSA
1E1470 1 000

GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30 101739-00

Form 990-PF {2011)
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34-6890256

Form 990-PF (2011) Page 9
FTa@.UIB Undistributed Income (see instructions)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2011 from Part XI, Corpus Years prior to 2010 2010 2011
ne?7 . .. ...... e e .. 85,289.
2 Undistnibuted income, if any, as of the end of 2011
a Enteramountfor2010only , , ... ... .. ' NONH
b Total for prioryears 20 09 .20 20 NONE
3 Excess distnbutions carryover, if any, to 2011:
a From2006 _ . . ... NONE
b From2007 _ .. ... NONE
¢ From2008 _ .. ... 964.
d From2009 _ .. ... NONE
e From2010 . .. ... NONE
f Total of lines 3athroughe , . ., .. .. ... . 964 |
4 Qualifying distnbutions for 2011 from Part Xll,
hned: » $ 73,973.
a Applied to 2010, but not more than line 2a _ , . NONE
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years
(Election required - see instructions), . . . . . . NONE
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election
required - see instructions) , . . ... ... .. NONH
d Appled to 2011 distnbutable amount , , . . . 73,973.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus . . NONH
5 Excess distnbutions carryover applied to 2011 964. 964.
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a} )
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 NONH
b Prior years’ undistributed income Subtract
linedbfromline2b _ _ . . . ... ...... NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistnbuted
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . .« ... .. NONE
d Subtract line 6¢c from hne 6b. Taxable
amount - see instructions , , . . . . e NONE
e Undistributed income for 2010 Subtract hne
d4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see
INSETUCLIONS « & « o o o s o s ¢ » = « s s o = & NONH
f Undistributed income for 2011 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be
distnbuted in 2012 c e h e e e s s e e 10,352.
7 Amounts treated as distnibutions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b){1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see instructions) , NONE
8 Excess distnbutions carryover from 2006 not
applied on hine 5 or hine 7 (see instructions) _ , . NONBH
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2012.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a , | _ , _ | . NONH
10 Analysis of line 9:
a Excess from 2007 . . . NONE
b Excess from 2008 . . , NONE
¢ Excess from 2009 , . . NONE
d Excess from 2010 . ., . NONE
e Excess from 2011 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA
1E1480 1000
GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30 10179-00 26 -



Form 990-PF {2011) 34-6890256 Page 10

Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE
1a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2011, enter the date oftheruling ., _ ., ., ... ..... P
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation 1s a pnvate operating foundation descnbed in section I I 4942())(3) or I I 4942(j}{5)
2a Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years (e) Total
justed net income from Part {a) 2011 {b) 2010 {¢) 2009 (d) 2008

| or the minimum investment
raturn from Part X for each
year hsted

b 85%oflne2a ... ..

€ Qualifying distributions from Part
XIl, ine 4 for each year listed

d Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exemptactivitieS e « » » o
@ Qualfying distributtons made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activities Subtract hne
2dfromlne2c , , , ...
3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
8 ‘Assets” alternative test - enter

(1) valweofatiassets . » »

{2) value of assets gualifying
under section

4942(){3)Bi). . . . .

b “Endowment* alternative test-

enter 2/3 of mummum wnvest-

ment return shown n Part X,
line 6 for each year listed

€ "Support™ alternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross investment income
(interest, dividends, rents,
payments oOn securittes
loans (section 512(a)(5}},
orroyalvesy, , , , , ,

{2) Support from general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4842 .
OH3NBMe) & o o . .

{3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization

(4) Gross investment income ,

Supplementary Information {Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year - see instructions.)

; 1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d}(2).)
N/A
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

N/A
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check herebl___|if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. {see instructions) to individuals or organizations under
! other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.
a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

|
| SEE STATEMENT 6
b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

¢ Any submission deadlines:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
181490 1 000 Form 990-PF (2011)

GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30 10179-00 27 -




34-6890256

Form 990-PF (2011) Page 11
E @AM Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
A If ri I I indwidual,
e — demnaes | "ol P ol g Amourt
Name and address (home or business) or substantial contributor recipient
a Paid during the year
SEE STATEMENT 7
- > 3a 58,511.
b Approved for future payment
10 2 I I I I I I T I I I I I I A I » 3b

JSA
1E1491 1000

Gz9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30 10179-00

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF {2011}

34-6830256

Page 12

ET AN W Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

Unrelated business income

Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514

(a)
1 Program service revenue: Business code

(b}
Amount

{c)

Excluston code

(d)
Amount

(e}
Related or exempt
function income
(See instructions )

- 0o a o T

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

Membership dues and assessments

Interest on savings and temporary cash investments

14

32,792.

2
3
4 Dividends and interest from secunties
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:

a Debtfinanced property , . . .. .....

b Not debt-financed property

Net rental income or {loss) from personal property .,

Other investment income

Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory]

18

182,242,

0w 0 ~N»

Net income or (loss) from special events , . .

10 Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory . .

11 Other revenue a

b

[

d

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), {d),and (e} . . . .

215,034.

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b}, (d),and (), . . .. ... ..
{See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations )

215,034.

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the
v accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). {(See instructions.)

NOT APPLICABLE

JSA
1E1492 1000

GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30

10179-00

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011)

Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

34-6890256

Page 13

Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described
in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c){3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political
organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:

(1) Cash
(2) Other assets

b Other transactions:

(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets
(4) Reimbursement arrangements
(5) Loans or loan guarantees

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees
d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations

Yes

No

1a{1)

1a(2)

kel

1b(1)

1b{2)

1b(3)

1b(4)

1b(5)

1b(6)

1c

kol Bl ol bl Eal Ul g

(a) Line no

(b) Amount involved {c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization {d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations
described in section 501{c} of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)} or in section 6277
b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.

DYeslj No

{a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization

(c) Description of relationship

Under pepdRies of perjury, | decjpre that | h examined thig return, hedul its, and to the best of my knowledge and belef, it is true,
Sign , mplete Declarationff pre| er than taxpayer) s based on all information of whu:h preparer has any knowledge
Here | P ' L. | 05/03/2012 4 i e orepae— shown_bsow
Signatule of officer or trustde Title {see instructions)? Yes No
Paid Pnint/Type preparer's name Prgpére)'s si ‘atur Date Check |_|if PTIN
Preparer JEFF MASLANICH, EA 105/ 03 /201 2|selfemployed| P00390783
rep Firm's name __ » THOMSON REUTERS TAX & ACCOUNTING Firm'seEIN B 75-1297386
Use Only [Frmsaddress » 6135 TRUST DRIVE, SUITE 118
HOLLAND, OH 43528 Phoneno _419-861-2300
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA

1E1493 2 000

GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30 10179-00
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GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL

34-6890256

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
FIRSTMERIT BANK, NA
ADDRESS:
106 S MAIN ST #500
AKRON, OH 44308
TITLE:
CO-TRUSTEE
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 5
COMPENSATION ..ttt ittt it ittt e ettt s esennaeeassnannneans

TOTAL COMPENSATION:

XD576 2000

GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30 10179-00

29,497.

STATEMENT

35
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GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL 34-6890256
FORM 990PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
BRENDA MOUBRAY
ADDRESS:
106 S MAIN ST, STE 500
AKRON, OH 44308
RECIPIENT’'S PHONE NUMBER: 330-384-7301
FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
LETTER REQUESTING DISTRIBUTION ADDRESSED TO ABOVE
SUBMISSION DEADLINES:
N/A
RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:
SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

|
STATEMENT 6

XD576 2000

GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30 10179-00 36




GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL 34-6890256
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT
ADDRESS:
106 S MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR
AKRON, OH 44308
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
GENERAL SUPPORT
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

N/A .
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ..ttt ittt iiieenanseenaaseseennaannennnens 58,511.
TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 58,511.

STATEMENT 7

XD576 2000

GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30 10179-00 37 -




SCHEDULE D
{(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

Name of estate or trust

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL

E ry

2011

ployer id

34-6890256

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{a) Descniption of prope (b) Date acquired| {c) Date sold

rty
(Example" 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) {d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis

(f} Gain or (loss) for
the entire year

(mo,day,yr) | (mo,day,yr) (see instructions) Subtract {e) from {d)
1a
b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line1b _ , . . . . . ... ... ... .. .... 1b 21,111.
2  Short-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 , _ . . . . . . . .. .. ' u... 2
3 Net short-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , . . ... ... 3
4 Shortterm capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrKShEt |, | L . . . . ittt ittt e e 4 )
5 Net shortterm gain or {loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,
column (3) on the back . . . . L v i i i e v e e e e e e e ke e e e e e e e e e e e aan e ae e » | 5 21,111.
(E1illll Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
{f) Gain or (loss) for
(a) D t f (b) Dat d| (c) Date sold {e) Cost or other b
{Example ?Ooesi::a"rgslc;r"%oprperf:‘r’ree?of *2"Co) (mg ,ed:(;?clrrf (:10 ,ad:ys:(;r) {d) Sales price e(sene lnosrtzxct?;nsa)ys sut;:aec:'(t;efry:r:r( d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 3,336.
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line6b, . . . . ... ... .. . o' .u.. 6b 157,795.
7 Long-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and8824 _, . .. .......... 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , . . .. ... ... 8
9 Capital gain distribUtions | | . L Lt 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Part| L e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTkSheet | . . . . . . . ettt 11 |{ )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column {f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3) onthe back . o v v o o v vt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ke s e e e e e k.. » | 12 161,131.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA

1F1210 2 000

GZ9376 L668 05/03/2012 12:24:30 10179-00

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011
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Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011 Page 2
Summary of Parts | and Il (1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see instr.) or trust’s (3) Total

13  Net shortterm gainor(loss) _ . . ... ... ... uuu'ueeenoen 13 21,111.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):

a Totalforyear _ ., ... . ... ... ... ...t 14a 161,131.

b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), , . . . 14b

€ 2B%rate gain | | . .. L. .. e et e e 14c
15 Total net gain or {loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a , , . . ... »| 15 182,242.

Note: if line 15, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, Iine 4a} If lines 14a and 15, column (2}, are net
gans, go to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ine 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part 1V and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Capital Loss Limitation

16

Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {(or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:
a Theloss on line 15, column (3)or b $3,000

16 |{ )

Note: If the loss on line 15, column (3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34), i1s a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet in the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates
Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2} are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.
Caution: Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions if:
e FEijther line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1)}, and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part {

of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions
if either line 14b, col (2) or line 14c¢, col. {2) is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34} . . . [17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
butnotlessthanzero, . . .. ........... 18
19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified
dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , . | 19
20 Addlines18and19 , . . .. ... ... . .... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- , . » | 21
22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. If zero or less,enter -0- . . . .. ........ 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. Ifzero orless,enter-0- , _ . . ... ...... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amounton fine 17 0or$2,300 , _ ... ........ 24
25 s the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 247
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.
No. Enter the amount fromline 23, . . . . . . ... . . v v i eu.u. 25
26 Subtract line 25 fromline 24 | . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip ines 27 thru 30, go to line 31 D No. Enter the smaller of ine 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter-0-) , ., .. ... ... 28
29 Subtract line 28 from line 27 . . . . . . . e e e e e e e 29
30 Multiplyline 29 by 15% (L15) | | . . . . ... e e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . . . . . . . . .. .o u... 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | L L. et et e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . . . . . . . v v v v v v v v . 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G, line 1a (or Form 990-T, lin€ 36) . . . v v v v o e v v @ e v o e v o e s e b xm e e e s e e s e e e s s 34

JSA
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SCHEDULE D-1

(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL 34-68390256
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
G ah 7o rofarrador 2~ Cay (mégz‘(‘?;?’e‘:'r) (o, day, vt (d) Sales price ) coa macuons, - | Subtraet (o rom e
1a 10. CELGENE CORP
02/11/2010| 01/24/2011 568.00 524.00 44.00
290. GENERAL MILLS INC
05/26/2010] 02/03/2011 10,078.00 8,901.00 1,177.00
525. MERCK & CO INC
03/10/2010| 02/14/2011 17,210.00 19,290.00 -2,080.00
185. BOEING CO
08/10/2010] 02/23/2011 12,992.00 12,640.00 352.00
390. KOHLS CORPORATION
12/09/2010| 04/21/2011 20,284.00 21,093.00 -809.00
635. BED BATH & BEYOND INC
VAR 05/19/2011 34,758.00 27,382.00 7,376.00
105. HEWLETT PACKARD CORP
09/30/2010 05/19/2011 3,785.00 4,606.00 -821.00
235. NAVISTAR INTL CORP NE
02/14/2011] 05/19/2011 15,950.00 15,562.00 388.00
25. GOOGLE INC - CL A
09/30/2010| 06/14/2011 12,751.00 11,351.00 1,400.00
230. MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTION
11/16/2010| 06/14/2011 12,877.00 13,666.00 -789.00
90. AMERICAN EXPRESS CO
08/10/2010 07/12/2011 4,753.00 3,837.00 916.00
65. AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS
02/23/2011} 07/12/2011 3,477.00 3,305.00 172.00
100. CONOCOPHILLIPS
08/19/2010( 07/12/2011 7,436.00 5,478.00 1,858.00
95. E M C CORPORATION
01/24/2011} 07/12/2011 2,555.00 2,303.00 252.00
55. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP
05/19/2011 | 07/12/2011 3,3759.00 3,440.00 -61.00
80. MARKET VECTORS AGRIBUS
06/01/2011| 07/12/2011 4,278.00 4,385.00 -107.00
105. ORACLE SYSTEMS CORP.
12/09/2010] 07/12/2011 3,437.00 3,143.00 294.00
25. SPDR GOLD TRUST
05/19/2011| 07/12/2011 3,775.00 3,639.00 136.00
85. HEALTH CARE SELECT SEC
06/14/2011| 07/12/2011 2,998.00 3,009.00 -11.00
385.00178 UTILITIES SELECT]
07/07/2011| 07/12/2011 12,840.00 12,989.00 -149.00
49.99822 UTILITIES SELECT
07/07/2011 | 07/12/2011 1,667.00 1,687.00 -20.00
125. STATE STR CORP
07/21/2010] 07/12/2011 5,590.00 4,768.00 822.00
55. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL IN
01/24/2011 07/12/2011 2,703.00 2,899.00 -196.00
155. US BANCORP
02/03/2011] 07/12/2011 3,861.00 4,248.00 -387.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
{(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D {(Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL

Employer identification number

34-6890256

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
B SR o | P | @saee | WZmaes | QoS o
1a 30. UNION PACIFIC CORP
09/30/2010] 07/12/2011 3,043.00 2,457.00 586.00
55. VANGUARD FTSE ALL WO X|
09/23/2010| 07/12/2011 5,470.00 5,207.00 263.00
205. VANGUARD FTSE ALL-WOR]
09/23/2010¢{ 07/12/2011 9,844.00 9,146.00 698.00
50. THE VANGUARD GROUP INC|
02/14/2011| 07/12/2011 5,506.00 5,519.00 -13.00
20. YUM! BRANDS INC
10/26/2010f 07/12/2011 1,106.00 995.00 111.00
305. AMERICAN EXPRESS CO
VAR 07/26/2011 15,740.00 13,003.00 2,737.00
355. CONOCOPHILLIPS
08/19/2010 [ 07/26/2011 26,273.00 19,448.00 6,825.00
380. VANGUARD FTSE ALL WO
VAR 08/05/2011 34,305.00 35,979.00 -1,674.00
587. VANGUARD FTSE ALL-WOR
09/23/2010| 08/09/2011 24,988.00 26,188.00 -1,200.00
230. ISHARES TRUST S&P SM
05/19/2011 09/13/2011 14,276.00 14,337.00 -61.00
106. AUTOMATIC DATA PROCES
02/23/2011{ 12/08/2011 5,506.00 5,389.00 117.00
139. E M C CORPORATION
01/24/2011| 12/08/2011 3,216.00 3,369.00 -153.00
31. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
CORP 11/03/2011( 12/08/2011 5,944.00 5,799.00 145.00
31. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP
05/19/20111 12/08/2011 1,706.00 1,850.00 -144.00
19. ISHARES TR S&P SMALLCA
11/21/2011 [ 12/08/2011 1,390.00 1,348.00 42.00
1288. ISHARES RUSSELL TOP
09/13/2011( 12/08/2011 39,521.00 37,400.00 2,121.00
129. MARKET VECTORS AGRIBU|
06/01/2011| 12/08/2011 6,136.00 7,072.00 -936.00
150. ORACLE SYSTEMS CORP.
12/09/2010f 12/08/2011 4,634.00 4,491.00 143.00
583. HEALTH CARE SELECT SE .
06/14/2011] 12/08/2011 15,514.00 20,003.00 -489.00
643. CONSUMER STAPLES SELE
SPDR 09/13/2011] 12/08/2011 20,417.00 19,360.00 1,057.00
140. UTILITIES SELECT SECT]
07/07/2011 [ 12/08/2011 4,848.00 4,670.00 178.00
93. JM SMUCKER CO/THE-NEW
08/26/2011| 12/08/2011 7,081.00 6,302.00 789.00
127. US BANCORP
02/03/2011] 12/08/2011 3,287.00 3,481.00 -194.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line1b . . . ... ... ... ....... 21,111.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
* INDICATES WASH SALE
GZ9376 L1668 05/03/2012 12:24:30
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Schedule D-t (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Narne of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Employer identification number

34-6890256

P g | o | s | Sgmoomie | RS,
6a 235. CELGENE CORP
02/12/2009| 01/24/2011 13,346.00 12,312.00 1,034.00
1312. DUKE ENERGY HOLDING
VAR 01/24/2011 23,823.00 16,981.00 6,842.00
410. GENERAL MILLS INC
01/31/2008| 02/03/2011 14,248.00 12,585.00 1,663.00
785. VANGUARD MSCI EMERGIN|
ETF VAR 02/14/2011 36,062.00 32,635.00 3,427.00
75000. FNMA
2/15/11 08/22/2007| 02/15/2011 75,000.00 74,775.00 225.00
400. DANAHER CORP
VAR 02/23/2011 19,772.00 12,759.00 7,013.00
485. CAMERON INTERNATIONAL
VAR 05/19/2011 23,221.00 13,390.00 9,831.00
530. HEWLETT PACKARD CORP
09/01/2009| 05/19/2011 19,105.00 23,248.00 -4,143.00
395. FLUOR CORP NEW
10/09/2009| 06/01/2011 26,142.00 19,287.00 6,855.00
1259. INTEL CORP
VAR 06/01/2011 28,798.00 29,504.00 -706.00
528. PRICE T ROWE GROUP IN|
VAR 06/01/2011 31,744.00 19,613.00 12,131.00
1125. CISCO SYSTEMS INC
12/05/1996 | 06/14/2011 16,876.00 8,047.00 8,829.00
28. GOOGLE INC - CL A
06/15/2006 | 06/14/2011 14,281.00 12,714.00 1,567.00
525. E I DUPONT DE NEMOURS
05/17/2010§ 07/07/2011 29,384.00 20,037.00 9,347.00
917. GENERAL ELECTRIC CO
VAR 07/07/2011 17,714.00 4,198.00 13,516.00
265. OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM
12/10/2009| 07/07/2011 28,442.00 20,391.00 8,051.00
20. ABBOTT LABORATORIES IN
03/13/2009 ] 07/12/2011 1,0589.00 938.00 121.00
75. APACHE CORP COMMON
06/28/2007 | 07/12/2011 9,109.00 6,049.00 3,060.00
10. APPLE COMPUTER INC
11/29/2007| 07/12/2011 3,528.00 1,634.00 1,894.00
35. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP
01/26/2005| 07/12/2011 3,648.00 1,876.00 1,772.00
30. COCA-COLA CO
06/05/2007 | 07/12/2011 2,032.00 1,570.00 462.00
35. DANAHER CORP
06/15/2009 | 07/12/2011 1,854.00 1,116.00 738.00
35. ECOLAB INC
04/17/2009| 07/12/2011 1,950.00 1,316.00 634.00
50. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO
01/26/2005) 07/12/2011 2,793.00 1,656.00 1,137.00
110. EXXON MOBIL CORP
10/15/1987] 07/12/2011 9,033.00 1,710.00 7,323.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL

Employer identification number

34-6890256

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example

(b) Date

{c) Date sold

(e} Cost or other basis

() Gain or (loss)

100 sh. 7% preferred of "2" Co ) (micl"‘é‘:;:':ﬂ.) {mo , day, yr) {d) Sales price {see instructions) Subtract {e) from (d}
6a 165. HOME DEPOT INC
06/16/2009| 07/12/2011 6,006.00 3,890.00 2,116.00
85. ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS
07/24/2009| 07/12/2011 4,896.00 3,466.00 1,430.00
150. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCA
07/01/2008| 07/12/2011 16,279.00 13,767.00 2,512.00
255. ISHARES TRUST S&P SM
07/01/2008| 07/12/2011 18,824.00 15,895.00 2,929.00
90. JOHNSON & JOHNSON CO
03/02/1988 | 07/12/2011 6,031.00 473.00 5,558.00
35. MC DONALDS CORP
01/31/2008 | 07/12/2011 2,997.00 1,878.00 1,115.00
185. MICROSOFT CORP
07/24/2009| 07/12/2011 4,865.00 4,302.00 563.00
25. NIKE INC CLASS B
05/12/2009 | 07/12/2011 2,286.00 1,272.00 1,014.00
45, PEPSICO INC
12/29/2005| 07/12/2011 3,107.00 2,698.00 409.00
20. PRAXAIR INC
08/31/2006| 07/12/2011 2,152.00 1,148.00 1,004.00
40. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO
10/09/1998| 07/12/2011 2,583.00 1,648.00 935.00
85. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC
06/15/2009 | 07/12/2011 5,304.00 3,698.00 1,606.00
15. SPDR DJ WILSHIRE INTL
07/01/2008| 07/12/2011 586.00 615.00 -29.00
40. SPDR DOW JONES REIT ET]
07/01/2008| 07/12/2011 2,764.00 2,283.00 481.00
80. SCHLUMBERGER LTD
06/18/20104 07/12/2011 6,935.00 4,823.00 2,112.00
30. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CO
06/15/2009 | 07/12/2011 2,656.00 1,640.00 1,016.00
260. VANGUARD MSCI EMERGIN
ETF VAR 07/12/2011 12,267.00 12,219.00 48.00
380. ISHARES TRUST S&P SM
07/01/2008| 08/05/2011 24,576.00 23,687.00 889.00
296 . EMERSON ELECTRIC CO
01/26/2005| 08/09/2011 12,739.00 9,805.00 2,934.00
605. HOME DEPOT INC
06/16/2009 | 08/19/2011 19,479.00 14,264.00 5,215.00
260. ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS
VAR 08/19/2011 10,803.00 10,602.00 201.00
471. STATE STR CORP
07/21/2010} 08/19/2011 15,229.00 17,967.00 -2,738.00
142. APACHE CORP COMMON
VAR 08/26/2011 13,942.00 11,453.00 2,489.00
539. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCA
VAR 09/13/2011 50,554.00 49,470.00 1,084.00
745. ISHARES TRUST S&P SM
VAR 09/13/2011 46,243.00 46,438.00 -195.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side.

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Employer identification number

34-6890256

00 ah T preterred of 2 Co) (m%?ﬁ%r , (o dmyeyt) @salesprics | (&) onel~ | Subtroetie) fom i)
6a 68. ABBOTT LABORATORIES IN|

03/13/2009 | 12/08/2011 3,686.00 3,189.00 497.00
16. APPLE COMPUTER INC

11/29/2007 | 12/08/2011 6,284.00 2,615.00 3,669.00
8. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP

01/26/2005] 12/08/2011 821.00 528.00 293.00
55. COCA-COLA CO

06/05/2007 | 12/08/2011 3,680.00 2,879.00 801.00
56. DANAHER CORP

06/15/2009 | 12/08/2011 2,585.00 2,164.00 421.00
55. EXXON MOBIL CORP

10/15/1987] 12/08/2011 4,401.00 855.00 3,546.00
39. JOHNSON & JOHNSON CO

03/02/1988| 12/08/2011 2,495.00 205.00 2,290.00
76. MC DONALDS CORP

01/31/2008] 12/08/2011 7,379.00 4,078.00 3,301.00
50. MICROSOFT CORP

07/24/2009] 12/08/2011 1,275.00 1,163.00 112.00
28. NIKE INC CLASS B

05/12/2009] 12/08/2011 2,671.00 1,424.00 1,247.00
22. PEPSICO INC

12/29/2005| 12/08/2011 1,419.00 1,319.00 100.00
14. PRAXAIR INC

08/31/2006| 12/08/2011 1,441.00 804.00 637.00
79. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO

10/09/1998| 12/08/2011 5,106.00 3,255.00 1,851.00
104. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC

06/15/2009 | 12/08/2011 5,153.00 4,524.00 629.00
27. SPDR DJ WILSHIRE INTL

07/01/2008 ] 12/08/2011 885.00 1,106.00 -221.00
9. SCHLUMBERGER LTD

06/18/2010| 12/08/2011 653.00 543.00 110.00
31. UNION PACIFIC CORP

09/30/2010| 12/08/2011 3,129.00 2,539.00 590.00
93. YUM! BRANDS INC

10/26/2010] 12/08/2011 5,360.00 4,763.00 597.00

6b_Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b . . . . . v v v v v v v s e o v u 157,795.00
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149 BENEPICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

FOR THE EDUCATION AND COMMUNITY OUTREACH PROGRAMS

FOR: TA

PAID TO
THE SUMMIT COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY
550 COPLEY ROAD
AKRON, OH 44320

TR TRAN#=CS000174000007 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

PORT=PRIN

SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOR CAMPERS TO ATTEND SUMMER

ACADEMIC/SPORTS CAMP FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH
DISABILITIES
FOR TA
PAID TO.
ALL STAR TRAINING CLUB
3108 SPARROWS CREST
AKRON, OH 44319
TR TRAN#=CS000174000029 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
UNDERWRITE DOCENT PROGRAM FOR FY 2012
FOR: TA
PAID TO:
AKRON ART MUSEUM
ONE SOUTH HIGH STREET
AKRON, OH 44308
TR TRAN#=CS000174000001 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

EDUCATIONAL PARTNERSHIP WITH RIVERVIEW ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL IN MUNROE FALLS
FOR. TA
PAID TO:
BALLET THEATRE OF OHIO
265 N. MAIN ST., SUITE 13
MUNROE FALLS, OH 44262
TR TRAN#=CS000174000002 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

PROGRAM SUPPORT FOR 2011-2012 SEASON

FOR: TA

PAID TO.
CHILDREN'S CONCERT SOCIETY OF AKRON
B. J THOMAS PERFORMING ARTS HALL
THE UNIVERISTY OF AKRON
AKRON, OH 44325-0501

TR TRAN#=CS000174000004 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

FOR SUPPORT OF THE CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA’'S 2011

BLOSSOM FESTIVAL - FOR EXPANSION OF THE FREE

ADMISSION PROGRAM

FOR. TA

PAID TO:
THE MUSICAL ARTS ASSOCIATION
SEVERANCE HALL - 11001 EUCLID AVENUE
CLEVELAND, OH 44106

TR TRAN#=CS000174000005 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

-3000.00

-500 00

-1000.00

-1000.00

-500.00

-1000 00

-500.00

-3000.00

1108000017

*+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500.00

1108000031

**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000.00

1108000013

++CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00

1108000014

+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00

1108000015

++CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00

1108000016

+**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500.00

1108000018
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149 BENBEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY (CONTINUED)

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
CAMP INVENTION 2011 IN SUMMIT COUNTY-SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR UNDERSERVED SUMMIT COUNTY CHILDREN AND
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND MATERIALS
FOR SUMMIT COUNTY TEACHERS
FOR: TA
PAID TO
INVENT NOW, INC.
3701 HIGHLAND PARK N W.
NORTH CANTON, OH 44720-4535
TR TRAN#=CS000174000008 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
TO IMPLEMENT PROGRAMS TO REACH SUMMIT COUNTY
STUDENTS
FOR: TA
PAID TO:
JA WORLDWIDE-JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF
NORTH CENTRAL OHIO
P O. BOX 26006
AKRON, OH 44319
TR TRAN#=CS000174000010 TR CD=146 REG=0

-1000.00

PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

FOR A CAMPUS RESIDENCY BY ACCLAIMED CHOREOGRAPHER
DURING FALL 2011 AND/OR WINTER 2012 AND
RESULTING PERFORMANCE IN MARCH 2012

FOR- TA

PAID TO

-500 00

UNIVERSITY OF AKRON FOUNDATICN
SCHOOL OF DANCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT
AKRON, OH 44325-2603
TR TRAN#=CS000174000014 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
CONSTRUCT JOURNEY TO THE REEF TEMPORARY EXHIBIT
DESIGNED TO ADD MORE AQUARIUM FEATURES TO THE Z0O
FOR: TA
PAID TO

-500 00

AKRON ZOOLOGICAL PARK
500 EDGEWOOD AVENUE
AKRON, OH 44307
TR TRAN#=CS000174000016 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
TO PROVIDE ACT APPROVED CALCULATORS FOR EACH
STUDENT OF DESTINATION COLLEGE
FOR- TA
PAID TO

-500 00

SUMMIT EDUCATION INITIATIVE
520 E. MAIN ST , STE. 2455
AKRON, OH 44311-1010
TR TRAN#=CS000174000012 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
FLOWERSCAPE GRANT
FOR TA
PAID TO-
KEEP AKRON BEAUTIFUL
850 EAST MARKET STREET
AKRON, OH 44305-2424
TR TRAN#=CS000174000018 TR CD=146 REG=0

-1000.00

PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES FOR 2011 GROWING SEASON
FOR: TA
PAID TO-

LET’S GROW AKRON, INC.

467 HARVEY AVENUE

P.0 BOX 3975

AKRON, OH 44314
TR TRAN#=CS000174000019 TR CD=146 REG=0

-1000.00

PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
REPAIRS TO THE RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER RAMAR
FOR: TA
PAID TO:
COMMUNITY DRUG BOARD-
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER
725 EAST MARKET STREET

~1000 00

08:48 00 AM

EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

*+CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000.00 1108000019
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500.00 1108000021
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1108000022
*+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1108000020
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00 1108000023
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000.00 1108000024
+**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00 1108000025
+*+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR




ACCT L668 10179-00
PREP:3813 ADMN:17 INV:4

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

149 BENEPICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY (CONTINUED)

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

AKRON, OH 44305
TR TRAN#=CS000174000020 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, NA
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

SUPPORT OF FREE CLINIC AND GROWING MENTAL HEALTH

PROGRAM
FOR TA
PAID TO:
OPPORTUNITY PARISH ECUMENICAL
NEIGHBORHOOD-MINISTRY
941 PRINCETON STREET
AKRON, OH 44311
TR TRAN#=CS5000174000021 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

"CHILDREN IN CRISIS" PROGRAM TO MEET EMERGENCY

NEEDS OF CHILDREN WHO WILL STAY IN THE SHELTER IN

2011
FOR. TA
PAID TO
ACCESS INC
230 W MARKET STREET
AKRON, OH 44303
TR TRAN#=CS000174000023 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT

FOR: TA

PAID TO
AKRON-CANTON REGIONAL FOODBANK
350 OPPORTUNITY PARKWAY
AKRON, OH 44307-2234

TR TRAN#=CS000174000025 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

SOUND SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS AT RACE STARTING LINE

FOR TA

PAID TO:
AKRON MARATHON CHARITABLE CORP.
365 WATER STREET
AKRON, OH 44308-1013

TR TRAN#=CSD00174000026 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

GENERAL OPERATIONS SUPPORT THROUGH CAMPERSHIPS AND

CAPITAL CAMPAIGN TO MEET ADA STANDARDS AND TO
IMPROVE AGING FACILITIES
FOR: TA
PAID TO
AKRON ROTARY CAMP FOR
SPECIAL CHILDREN INC
4460 REX LAKE DRIVE
AKRON, OH 44319
TR TRAN#=CS000174000027 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

DONOR FURNITURE PICK UP TRANSPORTATION

REQUIREMENTS

FOR TA

PAID TO:
COMMUNITY OUTREACH RESQURCES
EXCHANGE-CORE FURNITURE BANK
2900 STATE ROAD UNIT 3
CUYAHOGA FALLS, OH 44223

TR TRAN#=CS000174000033 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
VOLUNTEER TRAINING, VOLUNTEER RETENTION &
RECOGNITION AND PUBLIC AWARENESS & VOLUNTEER
RECRUITMENT FOR THOSE WHO ADVOCATE FOR ABUSED
AND NEGELCTED CHILDREN INVOLVED IN COURT
PROCEEDINGS
FOR: TA
PAID TO

CASA BOARD VOLUNTEER

ASSOCIATION INC

650 DAN STREET

AKRON, OH 44310
TR TRAN#=CS000174000031 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

TAXABLE
PORT=PRIN

-1000 00
PORT=PRIN

-1000.00
PORT=PRIN

-2000 00
PORT=PRIN

-500 00
PORT=PRIN

-1500 00
PORT=PRIN

-500.00
PORT=PRIN

-500 00
PORT=PRIN

-500 00

PAGE 23
RUN 03/15/2012
08-48:00 AM

EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

-1000.00 1108000026
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00 1108000027
*+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-2000 00 1108000028
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500.00 1108000029
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1500.00 1108000030
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500.00 1108000033
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1108000032
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500.00 1108000035




ACCT L668
PREP 3813

TAX
CODE/DATE

10179-00 FIRSTMERIT BANK, NA
ADMN 17 INV:4 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL
TRANSACTIONS

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/11/11

08/16/11

12/09/11

DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY (CONTINUED)

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT
FOR TA
PAID TO
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF AKRON INC
570 E. WATERLOO ROAD
AKRON, OH 44319
TR TRAN$#=CS000174000036 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR SUMMIT COUNTY
FOR- TA
PAID TO
GIRL SCOUTS OF NORTH EAST OHIO
ONE GIRL SCOUT WAY
MACEDONIA, OH 44056-2156
TR TRAN#=CS000174000035 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
CAPITAL CAMPAIGN
FOR TA
PAID TO
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF
SUMMIT COUNTY INC
2301 ROMIG ROAD
AKRON, OH 44320
TR TRAN#=CS000174000039 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
EXPAND TEENAGE PARENT PROGRAM TO INCLUDE SERVICES
FOR AT-RISK YOUNG PARENTS AGES 20-24 AND
THEIR CHILDREN
FOR TA
PAID TO:
GREENLEAF FRMILY CENTER
212 EAST EXCHANGE STREET
AKRON, OH 44304
TR TRAN#=CS000174000037 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
PARTNERS WITH YOUTH ANNUAL CAMPAIGN FOR
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR TA
PAID TO
YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
AKRON OHIO
209 S. MAIN STREET, STE 501
AKRON, OH 44308
TR TRAN#=CS000174000040 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
SUPPORT FOR 2011 GENERAL MINISTRY INCLUDING
CHRISTIAN EDUCATION, WORSHIP, COMMUNITY OUTREACH
AND DIRECT AID TO NEEDY CITIZENS
FOR: TA
PAID TO
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
OF AKRON
263 EAST MILL STREET
AKRON, OH 44308-1771
TR TRAN#=CS000174000042 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
OPERATIONS FOR THE 2011-12 SEASON
FOR: TA
PAID TO
MAGICAL THEATRE COMPANY
P 0. BOX 386
BARBERTON, OH 44203-0386
TR TRAN#=CS5000238000007 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
BROKEN HEART AND LITTLE HEARTS FUNDS FOR THOSE WHO
DO NOT HAVE INSURANCE OR CANNOT PAY FOR
COUNSELING SERVICES
FOR TA
PAID TO-
EMERGE MINISTRIES INC.
900 MULL AVENUE
AKRON, OH 44313-7597
TR TRAN#=CS5000124000001 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

-1000.00

-1000.00

-1000.00

-1000 00

-3500 00

-1000.00

-500 00

-1000 00

PAGE 24
RUN 03/15/2012
08.48 00 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00 1108000034
+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00 1108000037
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000.00 1108000036
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00 1108000038
*+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-3500 00 1108000039
*+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

1108000045
+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500.00 1112000014
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR




ACCT L668
PREP 3813 ADMN:17 INV-4

10179-00 FIRSTMERIT BANK, NA

TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY (CONTINUED)

CASH DISBURSEMENT -500 00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
ALL ACCESS AND COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM
COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVES
FOR: TA
PAID TO
COMMUNITY HALL FOUNDATION PROGRAM
ENDOWMENT - THE CIVIC
182 SOUTH MAIN STREET
RKRON, OH 44308-1358
TR TRAN#=CS000188000003 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT -1000.00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
REPAIR BUFFERS AND DIAPHRAGMS TO MAINTAIN COACH
IN SAFE OPREATING CONDITION
FOR: TA
PAID TO:
CUYAHOGA VALLEY PRESERVATION AND
SCENIC RAILWAY ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 158
PENINSULA, OH 44264-0158
TR TRAN#=CS5000188000005 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT -500.00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
GAR FOUNDATION 2 1 CHALLENGE GRANT TO EXPAND REACH
OUT AND DANCE PROGRAM IN AKRON PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND
ADD PART TIME INSTRUCTOR
FOR. TA
PAID TO
CUYAHOGA VALLEY YOUTH BALLET
P O BOX 3131
CUYAHOGA FALLS, OH 44223
TR TRAN#=CS000188000007 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT -500 00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
PRODUCE FINAL CONCERT OF THE SEASON AND
SCHOLARSHIPS AND PROGRAM FUNDING OF SUMMIT
CHILDREN’S CHOIR PROGRAM AND OUTREACH PROGRAMS
FOR. TA
PAID TO:
CENTRAL SUMMIT COUNTY CHORAL SOCIETY
715 E BUCHTEL AVENUE
AKRON, OH 44305
TR TRAN#=CS000188000001 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT -500.00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
ARTS AND CULTURE PROGRAMMING ACQUISTION COSTS
FOR: TA
PAID TO:
NORTHEASTERN EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION
OF OHIO-WESTERN RESERVE PUBLIC MEDIA
P O. BOX 5191
KENT, OH 44240-5191
TR TRAN#=CS000188000010 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT -500.00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
ARTIST FEES
FOR. TA
PAID TO
DOWNTOWN AKRON PARTNERSHIP-
FIRST NIGHT
103 S. HIGH STREET, 4TH FLOOR
AKRON, OH 44308
TR TRAN#=CS000188000009 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT -1000.00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
LEHNER FAMILY FOUNDATION $1 FOR $1 OPERATING
CHALLENGE GRANT FOR 2011 ANNUAL FUND
FOR: TA
PAID TO
STAN HYWET HALL & GARDENS INC
714 NORTH PORTAGE PATH
AKRON, OH 44303-1399
TR TRAN$§=CS000188000013 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT -500.00
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
PRE-CONCERT LECTURE PROGRAM FOR 2011-2012 CONCERT
SERIES
FOR: TA
PAID TO.

PAGE 25
RUN 03/15/2012
08:48:00 AM

EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

-500.00 1112000037
*+CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00 1112000038
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500.00 1112000039
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1112000036
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1112000041
*+CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1112000040
*+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000.00 1112000043
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1112000044
*+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR




ACCT L668
PREP 3813

TAX
CODE/DATE

10179-00 FIRSTMERIT BANK, NA
ADMN:17 INV:4 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL
TRANSACTIONS

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY (CONTINUED)

TUESDAY MUSICAL ASSOCIATION
ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 301
AKRON, OH 44308-1842
TR TRAN#=CS000188000015 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
DEVELOPMENT, CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF
INTERIOR RICHARD HOWE HQOUSE EXHIBITS
FOR: TA
PAID TO-
OHIO & ERIE CANALWAY COALITION
47 WEST EXCHANGE STREET
AKRON, OH 44308
TR TRAN#=CS000188000011 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
TUTORING FOR AKRON AREA STUDENTS AT AFTER-SCHOOL
REMEDIAL PROGRAM FOR CHILDREN WITH DYSLEXIA
FOR: TA
PAID TO
CHILDREN’'S DYSLEXIA CENTERS INC
OF AKRON
150 SPRINGSIDE DRIVE, SUITE B-235
AKRON, OH 44333
TR TRAN#=CS000188000019 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
PRODUCTION EXPENSES OF PERFORMING ARTS PROGRAMMING
AND EDUCATION & OUTREACH PROGRAMS
FOR TA
PAID TO:
WEATHERVANE COMMUNITY PLAYHOUSE INC
1301 WEATHERVANE LANE
AKRON, OH 44313
TR TRAN#=CS000188000017 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
RECRUIT STUDENTS WHO WANT TO STUDY FOR GED EXAM,
LEARN ENGLISH, TRANSITION TO POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION & WORKFORCE AND TO BECOME MORE
SELF-SUFFICIENT
FOR TA
PAID TO.

PROJECT LEARN OF SUMMIT COUNTY

60 S HIGH STREET

AKRON, OH 44326
TR TRAN#=CS000188000023 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
ORTHODONTIC CARE FOR SUMMIT COUNTY CHILDREN
FOR: TA
PAID TO:
BEACON JOURNAL CHARITY FUND INC
333 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 319
AKRON, OH 44308-1225
TR TRAN#=CS000188000025 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
CAPITAL & ENDOWMENT CAMPAIGN PHASE II OF ROOF
REPLACEMENT PROJECT
FOR: TA
PAID TO:
OUR LADY QF THE ELMS SCHOOL
1375 W EXCHANGE STREET
AKRON, OH 44313
TR TRAN#=CS000188000021 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
TRANSPORTATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM IN SUMMIT COUNTY
AREA FOR PHYSICIAN AND MEDICAL APPOINTMENTS
FOR TA
PAID TO
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY
OHIO BUCKEYE CHAPTER
6155 ROCKSIDE ROAD, SUTIE 202
INDEPENDENCE, OH 44131
TR TRAN#=C5000188000029 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
LEWIS H WALKER MD CYCTIC FIBROSIS CENTER’S

-1000.00

-1500 00

-1000 00

-500.00

-2000.00

-500.00

-500.00

-1511 00

PAGE 26
RUN 03/15/2012
08.48:00 AM

EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL NUMBER

-1000.00 1112000042
++CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1500.00 1112000046
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000.00 1112000045
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1112000048
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-2000 00 1112000049
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1112000047
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1112000052
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1511 00 1112000050
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR




ACCT L668

10179-00

FIRSTMERIT BANK, NA

PREP:3813 ADMN:17 INV:4 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL
TAX

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY (CONTINUED)

QUARTERLY NEWSLETTER FOR ONE QUARTER TO
APPROXIMATELY 400 PATIENTS
FOR: TA
PAID TO:
CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER
OF AKRON
ONE PERKINS SQUARE
AKRON, OH 44308-1062
TR TRAN#=CS000188000026 TR CD=146 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
ADOLESCENT SUICIDE PREVENTION PROGRAM
FOR TA
PAID TO
MENTAL HEALTH AMERICA OF
SUMMIT COUNTY INC
20 OLIVE STREET, SUTIE 404
AKRON, OH 44310
TR TRAN#-=CS5000188000028 TR CD=146 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

OUTPATIENT OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PROGRAM TO REPLACE
20 YEAR OLD PIECE OF EQUIPMENT TO REPAIR FRACTURES

FOR: TA
PAID TO:
SUMMA HEALTH SYSTEM
525 EAST MARKET STREET
AKRON, OH 44304
TR TRAN#=CS000188000031 TR CD=146 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

ALL-YEAR-ROUND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT/AFTER SCHOOL

SOCCER PROGRAM
FOR TA
PAID TO
AKRON INNER CITY SOCCER CLUB
865 ROSLYN AVENUE
AKRON, OH 44320
TR TRAN#=CS000188000033 TR CD=146 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

AMERICORE GOVERNMENT GRANT MATCHING FUNDS FOR

AMERICORE PROGRAM VOLUNTEER TO CLOSE CURRENT
SERVICE GAP
FOR TA
PAID TO:
BATTERED WOMEN'S SHELTER
759 W MARKET STREET
AKRON, OH 44303
TR TRAN#=CS000188000035 TR CD=146 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAMS FOR YOUTH
FOR: TA
PAID TO
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF THE
WESTERN RESERVE INC.
889 JONATHAN AVENUE
AKRON, OH 44306
TR TRAN#=CS000188000037 TR CD=146 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
PURCHASE GROCERIES AND PERSONAL ITEMS FOR
NEEDY FAMILIES
FOR: TA
PAID TO.
GOOD NEIGHBORS INC
1453 GOODYEAR BLVD.
AKRON, OH 44305-4170
TR TRAN#=CS000188000038 TR CD=146 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

COSTS OF FOOD, SHELTER AND CARE TO HUNDREDS DAILY

FOR: TA

PAID TO
HAVEN OF REST MINISTRIES INC.
175 EAST MARKET STREET
AKRON, OH 44309-0547

TR TRAN#=CS000188000040 TR CD=146 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

PORT=PRIN

-1000.00

-1000.00

-500 00

-1000.00

-1000.00

-1500 00

-1000.00

-2000.00

PAGE 27
RUN 03/15/2012
08:48 00 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

-1000 00 1112000051
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000.00 1112000053
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500 00 1112000054
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000.00 1112000055
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000 00 1112000056
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1500 00 1112000057
**CHANGED** 03/07/1i2 BR

-1000 00 1112000058
+**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-2000.00 1112000059




ACCT L668
PREP:3811

TAX
CODE/DATE

12/14/11

12/14/11

12/14/11

10179-00
ADMN 17 INV:4

PIRSTMERIT BANK, NA
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TRANSACTIONS

BENEPICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINURD)

DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY (CONTINUED)

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
MEALS AND MEDICALLY PRESCRIBED SUPPLEMENTS FOR
THOSE UNABLB TO PAY
FOR TA
PAID TO:
MOBILE MEALS INC.
1063 SOUTH BROADWAY STREET
AKRON, OH 44311-2340
TR TRAN#=CS000188000041 TR CD=146 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
SUMMIT PERMANENCY COLLABORATIVE TO REDUCE THE
NUMBER OF SUMMIT COUNTY CHILDREN IN PERMANENT
CUSTODY OR PPLA (LONG TERM FOSTER CARE)
FOR: TA
PAID TO:
WAITING CHILD FUND
212 BE. BEXCHANGE STREET
AKRON, OH 44304
TR TRAN#=CS000188000044 TR CD=146

-500.00

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION

HOT MEALS PROGRAM

FOR TA

PAID TO:
SALVATION ARMY -
SUMMIT COUNTY AREA SERVICES
190 SOUTH MAPLE STREET
AKRON, OH 44302-0549

TR TRAN#=CS000188000043 TR CD=146

-5000 00

REG=0 PORT=PRIN
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION
ASSET PROGRAM 90 DAY COMPREHENSIVE BUSINESS
EDUCATION AND COMPUTER SKILLS TRAINING PROGRAM TO
PREPARE PARTICIPANTS FOR EMPLOYMENT
FOR: TA
PAID TO
AKRON COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER &
URBAN LEAGUE
440 VERNON ODOM BOULEVARD
AKRON, OH 44307
TR TRAN#=CS000188000046 TR CD=146

-1000.00

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

TOTAL CODE 149 - BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS

PAGB 28
RUN 03/15/2012
08:48.00 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

INCOME

*+*CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-500.00 1112000061
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-5000.00 1112000060
*+CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR

-1000.00 1112000062
**CHANGED** 03/07/12 BR




SCHEDULE D
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D {Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust Employeridentification number
GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL 34-6890256
Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
() Gain or {loss) for
{a) Description of property {b) Date acquired| (¢) Date sold {e) Cost or other basis -
{Example 100 sha"resl 7% prerferred of "2" Co ) {mo , day, yr) {mo , day, yr) (d) Sales price (see msrtrucnons) Sutbhttr,a:-:‘(t:)eﬁz)er:'(d)
1a
b Enter the shortterm gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line 1b _ _ . . . . . . . . . . . . ' u... 1b 21,111,
2 Short-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ _ . ., . ... .. . v v ..
3 Net short-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ , . . . ... ..
4 Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTKSNEBt | | . . . . . ittt et e e e e ( )
5 Net shortterm gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,
column (3) on the DACK . o v i i i i i i i e e u e e e e a4 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ase e s » 21,111.

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

(f} Gain or {loss) for
(a) D t f rny {b) Dat. d| (¢} Date sold (e) Cost or other b A
{(Example :Ooislfanrgs:%r‘;bopr’.’erfz‘r);d of "Z"Co) (mg ,edz‘;?l;lrf)e (r‘r:w ,day, yr} {d) Sales price e (s:e |:;t::1m?;n:)5ls Sutl:‘t:af::‘:g)efry;)er:r(d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 3,336.
b Enter the long-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,line 6b, , ., . . . ... .. .. ' v uuuuii. 6b 157,795.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 , ., ... ... ....... 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ _ . . . ... ... 8
9 Capital gain distribUtions . . . . L. e e e e e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Partl | L e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrKSNEEt | . . . L\ . ottt e e e 11 | )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3) 0N the DaCK & o v v i vt i it i e e e e e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s » | 12 161,131.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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Schedule D {Form 1041) 2011 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and {1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. {see instr.) or trust's (3) Total
13 Net shortterm gainor{loss) , . .. ...........ouvvver. 13 21,111,
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforyear | . . . ... . ... ... ... .. ..., 14a 161,131,
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain {see line 18 of the wrksht.}), , . . . 14b
€ 28%rategain | L ... ... ... e e e 14c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a , _ . . .. » |15 182,242.

Note: If line 15, column (3), i1s a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, Ine 4 (or Form 990-T, Part I, ine 4a). If ines 14a and 15, column (2), are net
gains, go to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ine 15, column (3), 1s a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary

Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a {loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:
a Thelossonline 15, column (3}or b $3,000 , . . . . . .. .. ... .........00'uireneon. 16 |( )

Note: if the loss on line 15, column (3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, line 22 {or Form 990-T, hne 34), 1s a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet in the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero

Caution: Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions I1f:

e Either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income In Part |

of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions
if either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c¢, col. (2) is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34) , , . [ 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
but notlessthanzero, , . . .. .......... 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) {or enter the qualified

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , , | 19
20 Addlines18and19 . . .. ... ... ..... 20
21  If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- , . » | 21
22 Subtract line 21 from hine 20. If zero orless,enter 0- ., , . .. ... ..... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero or less, enter -0- _ . . . . ... ..... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amountonline17 or$2,300 , . . ... .. .. ... 24
25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 247
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.
No. Enter the amount fromline 23, . . . . .. ... . . .. .. 25
26 Subtract line 25 fromline 24, | _ . . . . . . . e e e 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Supiines 27 thru 30, go to hine 31 D NO. Enter the smaller of Itne 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter -0-) _ . , .. .. ... 28
29 Subtractline 28 from line 27 ., . . . . s e e e e e e e 29
30 Multiplyline 29 by 15% (15) | . . L .. . e e e e e e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23 Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
{(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . . . . . . . . . . o v o v ... 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | | | L L. e e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) 33

34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G, line 1a (or Form 990-T, line 36) . . v . o v v v v v o e v e o vt e o o o v e et e e e e e ke e e e e 34

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL 34-6890256
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
(o) Descrption o property Example. (m%'iéif%r) o) Dato sald @salesprica | 0 vone)~ | Subtraet o) o td)
1a 10. CELGENE CORP
02/11/2010] 01/24/2011 568.00 524.00 44.00
290. GENERAL MILLS INC
05/26/2010| 02/03/2011 10,078.00 8,901.00 1,177.00
525. MERCK & CO INC
03/10/2010] 02/14/2011 17,210.00 19,290.00 -2,080.00
185. BOEING CO
08/10/2010| 02/23/2011 12,992.00 12,640.00 352.00
390. KOHLS CORPORATION
12/09/2010] 04/21/2011 20,284.00 21,083.00 -809.00
635. BED BATH & BEYOND INC
VAR 05/19/2011 34,758.00 27,382.00 7,376.00
105. HEWLETT PACKARD CORP
09/30/2010| 05/19/2011 3,785.00 4,606.00 -821.00
235. NAVISTAR INTL CORP NE
02/14/2011| 05/19/2011 15,950.00 15,562.00 388.00
25. GOOGLE INC - CL A
09/30/2010] 06/14/2011 12,751.00 11,351.00 1,400.00
230. MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTION|
11/16/2010| 06/14/2011 12,877.00 13,666.00 -789.00
0. AMERICAN EXPRESS CO
08/10/2010| 07/12/2011 4,753.00 3,837.00 916.00
65. AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS
02/23/2011| 07/12/2011 3,477.00 3,305.00 172.00
100. CONOCOPHILLIPS
08/19/2010} 07/12/2011 7,436.00 5,478.00 1,958.00
95. E M C CORPORATION
01/24/2011) 07/12/2011 2,555.00 2,303.00 252.00
55. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP
05/19/2011| 07/12/2011 3,378.00 3,440.00 -61.00
80. MARKET VECTORS AGRIBUS
06/01/2011| 07/12/2011 4,278.00 4,385.00 -107.00
105. ORACLE SYSTEMS CORP.
12/09/2010} 07/12/2011 3,437.00 3,143.00 294.00
25. SPDR GOLD TRUST
05/19/2011| 07/12/2011 3,775.00 3,639.00 136.00
85. HEALTH CARE SELECT SEC
06/14/2011| 07/12/2011 2,998.00 3,009.00 -11.00
385.00178 UTILITIES SELECT
07/07/2011| 07/12/2011 12,840.00 12,989.00 -149.00
49.99822 UTILITIES SELECT
07/07/2011] 07/12/2011 1,667.00 1,687.00 -20.00
125. STATE STR CORP
07/21/2010] 07/12/2011 5,590.00 4,768.00 822.00
55. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL IN
01/24/2011} 07/12/2011 2,703.00 2,898.00 -196.00
155. US BANCORP
02/03/2011] 07/12/2011 3,861.00 4,248.00 -387.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 104 1.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

> See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL 34-6890256
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
pmanmyem | Swm | e | @sewe |[Wommomie | o,
1a 30. UNION PACIFIC CORP
09/30/2010| 07/12/2011 3,043.00 2,457.00 586.00
55. VANGUARD FTSE ALL WO X
09/23/2010| 07/12/2011 5,470.00 5,207.00 263.00
205. VANGUARD FTSE ALL-WOR
09/23/2010| 07/12/2011 9,844.00 9,146.00 698.00
50. THE VANGUARD GRQOUP INC
02/14/2011 | 07/12/2011 5,506.00 5,519.00 -13.00
20. YUM! BRANDS INC
10/26/2010f 07/12/2011 1,106.00 995.00 111.00
305. AMERICAN EXPRESS CO
VAR 07/26/2011 15,740.00 13,003.00 2,737.00
355. CONOCOPHILLIPS
08/19/2010 | 07/26/2011 26,273.00 19,448.00 6,825.00
380. VANGUARD FTSE ALL WO
VAR 08/05/2011 34,305.00 35,979.00 -1,674.00
587. VANGUARD FTSE ALL-WOR
09/23/2010 08/09/2011 24,988.00 26,188.00 -1,200.00
230. ISHARES TRUST S&P SM
05/19/2011 | 09/13/2011 14,276.00 14,337.00 -61.00
106. AUTOMATIC DATA PROCES
02/23/2011] 12/08/2011 5,506.00 5,389.00 117.00
139. E M C CORPORATION
01/24/2011( 12/08/2011 3,216.00 3,369.00 -153.00
31. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
CORP 11/03/2011 | 12/08/2011 5,944.00 5,799.00 145.00
31. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP
05/19/2011 | 12/08/2011 1,706.00 1,850.00 -144.00
19. ISHARES TR S&P SMALLCA
11/21/2011] 12/08/2011 1,390.00 1,348.00 42.00
1288. ISHARES RUSSELL TOP
09/13/2011( 12/08/2011 39,521.00 37,400.00 2,121.00
129. MARKET VECTORS AGRIBU
06/01/2011| 12/08/2011 6,136.00 7,072.00 -936.00
150. ORACLE SYSTEMS CORP.
12/09/2010| 12/08/2011 4,634.00 4,491.00 143.00
583. HEALTH CARE SELECT SE
06/14/2011 [ 12/08/2011 19,514.00 20,003.00 -489.00
643. CONSUMER STAPLES SELE
SPDR 09/13/2011 | 12/08/2011 20,417.00 19,360.00 1,057.00
140. UTILITIES SELECT SECT]
07/07/2011 | 12/08/2011 4,848.00 4,670.00 178.00
93. JM SMUCKER CO/THE-NEW
08/26/2011 | 12/08/2011 7,091.00 6,302.00 789.00
127. US BANCORP
02/03/2011( 12/08/2011 3,287.00 3,481.00 -194.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . ... ... .. ... ... ... 21,111.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041} 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example

Employer identification number

34-6890256

{b) Date

(c) Date sold

(e} Cost or other basis

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of “Z~ Co ) (m%c?::;z?r ) {mo, day, yr) (d) Sales price {see instructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
6a 235. CELGENE CORP
02/12/2009| 01/24/2011 13,346.00 12,312.00 1,034.00
1312. DUKE ENERGY HOLDING
VAR 01/24/2011 23,823.00 16,981.00 6,842.00
410. GENERAL MILLS INC
01/31/2008{ 02/03/2011 14,248.00 12,585.00 1,663.00
785. VANGUARD MSCI EMERGIN
ETF VAR 02/14/2011 36,062.00 32,635.00 3,427.00
75000. FNMA
2/15/11 08/22/2007| 02/15/2011 75,000.00 74,775.00 225.00
400. DANAHER CORP
VAR 02/23/2011 19,772.00 12,759.00 7,013.00
485. CAMERON INTERNATIONAL
VAR 05/19/2011 23,221.00 13,390.00 9,831.00
530. HEWLETT PACKARD CORP
09/01/2009] 05/19/2011 19,105.00 23,248.00 -4,143.00
395. FLUOR CORP NEW
10/09/2009{ 06/01/2011 26,142.00 19,287.00 6,855.00
1299. INTEL CORP
VAR 06/01/2011 28,798.00 29,504.00 -706.00
528. PRICE T ROWE GROUP IN
VAR 06/01/2011 31,744.00 19,613.00 12,131.00
1125. CISCO SYSTEMS INC
12/05/1996 | 06/14/2011 16,876.00 8,047.00 8,829.00
28. GOOGLE INC - CL A
06/15/2006 | 06/14/2011 14,281.00 12,714.00 1,567.00
525. E I DUPONT DE NEMOURS
05/17/2010| 07/07/2011 29,384.00 20,037.00 9,347.00
917. GENERAL ELECTRIC CO
VAR 07/07/2011 17,714.00 4,198.00 13,516.00
265. OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM
12/10/2009] 07/07/2011 28,442.00 20,391.00 8,051.00
20. ABBOTT LABORATORIES IN|
03/13/2009] 07/12/2011 1,059.00 938.00 121.00
75. APACHE CORP COMMON
06/28/2007| 07/12/2011 9,109.00 6,049.00 3,060.00
10. APPLE COMPUTER INC
11/29/2007| 07/12/2011 3,528.00 1,634.00 1,894.00
35. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP
01/26/2005| 07/12/2011 3,648.00 1,876.00 1,772.00
30. COCA-COLA CO
06/05/2007| 07/12/2011 2,032.00 1,570.00 462.00
35. DANAHER CORP
06/15/2009 | 07/12/2011 1,854.00 1,116.00 738.00
35. ECOLAB INC
04/17/2009| 07/12/2011 1,950.00 1,316.00 634.00
50. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO
01/26/2005{ 07/12/2011 2,793.00 1,656.00 1,137.00
110. EXXON MOBIL CORP
10/15/1987] 07/12/2011 9,033.00 1,710.00 7,323.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Employer identification number

34-6890256

o ol 7 Ga) | e | @seene | OGEARE | sl et
6a 165. HOME DEPOT INC
06/16/2009 | 07/12/2011 6,006.00 3,890.00 2,116.00
85. ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS
07/24/2009| 07/12/2011 4,8396.00 3,466.00 1,430.00
150. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCA
07/01/2008 | 07/12/2011 16,279.00 13,767.00 2,512.00
255. ISHARES TRUST S&P SM
07/01/2008| 07/12/2011 18,824.00 15,895.00 2,929.00
90. JOHNSON & JOHNSON CO
03/02/1988 | 07/12/2011 6,031.00 473.00 5,558.00
35. MC DONALDS CORP
01/31/2008 | 07/12/2011 2,997.00 1,878.00 1,119.00
185. MICROSOFT CORP
07/24/2009| 07/12/2011 4,865.00 4,302.00 563.00
25. NIKE INC CLASS B
05/12/2009| 07/12/2011 2,286.00 1,272.00 1,014.00
45. PEPSICO INC
12/29/2005| 07/12/2011 3,107.00 2,698.00 409.00
20. PRAXAIR INC
08/31/2006| 07/12/2011 2,152.00 1,148.00 1,004.00
40. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO
10/09/1998 | 07/12/2011 2,583.00 1,648.00 935.00
85. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC
06/15/2009| 07/12/2011 5,304.00 3,698.00 1,606.00
15. SPDR DJ WILSHIRE INTL
07/01/2008 | 07/12/2011 586.00 615.00 -29.00
40. SPDR DOW JONES REIT ET| ’
07/01/2008{ 07/12/2011 2,764.00 2,283.00 481.00
80. SCHLUMBERGER LTD
06/18/2010| 07/12/2011 6,935.00 4,823.00 2,112.00
30. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CO
06/15/2009 | 07/12/2011 2,656.00 1,640.00 1,016.00
260. VANGUARD MSCI EMERGIN|
ETF VAR 07/12/2011 12,267.00 12,219.00 48.00
380. ISHARES TRUST S&P SM
07/01/2008 | 08/05/2011 24,576.00 23,687.00 889.00
296. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO
01/26/2005| 08/09/2011 12,739.00 9,805.00 2,934.00
605. HOME DEPOT INC
06/16/2009 | 08/19/2011 19,479.00 14,264.00 5,215.00
260. ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS
VAR 08/19/2011 10,803.00 10,602.00 201.00
471. STATE STR CORP
07/21/2010| 08/19/2011 15,229.00 17,967.00 -2,738.00
142. APACHE CORP COMMON
VAR 08/26/2011 13,942.00 11,453.00 2,489.00
539. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCA
VAR 09/13/2011 50,554.00 49,470.00 1,084.00
745. ISHARES TRUST S&P SM
VAR 09/13/2011 46,243.00 46,438.00 -195.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f}. Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

GLENN R. & ALICE V. BOGGESS MEMORIAL
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Employer identification humber

34-6890256

itk Ly s | e | @ | Cgmaaiiee | e
6a 68. ABBOTT LABORATORIES IN|

03/13/2009| 12/08/2011 3,686.00 3,189.00 497.00
16. APPLE COMPUTER INC

11/29/2007 | 12/08/2011 6,284.00 2,615.00 3,669.00
8. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP

01/26/2005| 12/08/2011 821.00 528.00 293.00
55. COCA-COLA CO

06/05/2007 | 12/08/2011 3,680.00 2,879.00 801.00
56. DANAHER CORP

06/15/2009| 12/08/2011 2,585.00 2,164.00 421.00
55. EXXON MOBIL CORP

10/15/1987| 12/08/2011 4,401.00 855.00 3,546.00
39. JOHNSON & JOHNSON CO

03/02/1988| 12/08/2011 2,495.00 205.00 2,290.00
76. MC DONALDS CORP

01/31/2008| 12/08/2011 7,379.00 4,078.00 3,301.00
50. MICROSOFT CORP

07/24/2009| 12/08/2011 1,275.00 1,163.00 112.00
28. NIKE INC CLASS B

05/12/2009( 12/08/2011 2,671.00 1,424.00 1,247.00
22. PEPSICO INC

12/29/2005| 12/08/2011 1,419.00 1,319.00 100.00
14. PRAXAIR INC

08/31/2006 | 12/08/2011 1,441.00 804.00 637.00
79. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO

10/09/1998 | 12/08/2011 5,106.00 3,255.00 1,851.00
104. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC

06/15/2009| 12/08/2011 5,153.00 4,524.00 629.00
27. SPDR DJ WILSHIRE INTL

07/01/2008| 12/08/2011 885.00 1,106.00 -221.00
9. SCHLUMBERGER LTD

06/18/2010| 12/08/2011 653.00 543.00 110.00
31. UNION PACIFIC CORP

09/30/2010{ 12/08/2011 3,129.00 2,539.00 590.00
93. YUM! BRANDS INC

10/26/2010] 12/08/2011 5,360.00 4,763.00 597.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b . . . . . v . « v v v v v v v v o .. 157,795.00
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